
NM Athletic Equity - Schools
2019-2020

ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

SIERRA MIDDLE

School Statistics
School Name Grade

Level

SIERRA
MIDDLE

# Female
Students
Enrolled

# Male
Students
Enrolled

Total %ol
Female

Students
Enrolled

#of
Female
Tearns

%al
Male

Students
Enrolled

#of
Male

Teams

#of
Males

: #of
Females

: Participating

o/o o{ Femals
Athletic

Participatlon

! % of Male
Athletic

Participation

t'
21o/o

, Tolal # ol o/o al
Athletes Athletic

Participation

156 23o/o

Participatiing

Junior 318 366 684 460/o 10 78 25%il%i8

Last Name Coach
Gender

High
78

Coach Title

Head Coach

Head Coach

Head Coach

Head Coach

Head Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Head Coach

EmploymentStatus Compensation

Coaches lnformation
Athletic Team Type Competition Level

Basketball

Aasketbail

Basketball

Basketball

Cheer

Football

Footbaii

Football

A Squad

B Squad

A Squad

B Squad

Multiple Levels

A Squad

B Squad

B Squad

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Femate

Female

Male

Male

Male

First Name

Trong

Zach

Denise

Megan

Chelsea

Zach

Frank

Chris

Nguyen

Wlliams

Burrola

Patterson

Samario

\Mlliams

Martinez

Battle

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Fulllime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltim;

Fulltime

1,000

2,000

1,000

2,000

2,000

1,000

1,500

2,000

,,t^.

prlor year dala on leam enrollment. infomation on coachos, and lncome 3M expefldilur€s among oul6l! to PED. A report is s€nt lo lhe Govemo/s offic€ and tha New Mexico
Legishtivs Educalion Study Comminee (LESC) idenlifying lhose schools lhat submittod tl6 r6quired dala and thos€ srhools that did not submit lhe required data-
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NM Athletic Equity - Schools

Coaches lnformation
Athletic Team Type Competition Level

20{9-2020

ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

SIERRA MIDDLE

Gender First Name Last Name EmploymentStalus CompensationCoach
Gender

Coach Title

Socccr

Soccer

Track & Fietd

Track & Field

irack & Fietd

Track & Field

Volleyball

Volleybatl

Multiple Levels

Multiple Levels

A Squad

B Squad

A Squad

B Squad

A Squad

B Squad

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

De Leon

Battle

Martinez

Smith

Patterson

Griffin
.

haJardo

Griffin

Male

Male
I

Male

Male I

Female

Female l'

Female
i

Female

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Fulltime

Total Number of
Athletes

JiI

Victoria

JiI

Head

Head

Head

Head

Head

Head

Head

Head

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coacrr

1,200

1,200

't,200

2,000

1,200

2,000

r,ooo

2,000

I

Coach to Athlete Ratio
Athletic Team Type

Baskelball

Basketball

Competition Level Number ol Coaches

A Squad

B Squad

13

13

1:13

1:13

1:13

Number of Male
Athletes

Number o{ Female
Athletes

Coach to Athlete
Ratio

13

0

Baskelball A Squad 0 13 13

Note: ln complianc€ wllh Scnooriftblicr EquntAd(SAEA) (S 22.31-1to 22-31-8 NMSA 1978), each public schoolwilh aihlelics for g.ades 7-12 b €qulred to collect and submit
Pnor year da6 on Eam €nrollmenl. Information oo coaches, and Incorne and expendltures among oth€rs to PED. A Gporl E sent lo lhe Governods offcs and lhs New Msdco
Legishtive Educalion Sludy Commin€€ (LESC) identifying rho6e s(,lools thal submiu€d th€ r€quifo {rata and tnos6 sdrools thal di, not submlt lhe equlred dala.
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13

:

Fabian

Chris

Frank

Rick

Megan

1

1

0



NM Athletic Equity - Schools

Coach to Athlete Ratio
Athletic Team Type

Basketball

Cheer

2019-2A20

ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

SIERRA MIDDLE

Competition Level NumberofCoaches ,

:,|:

Nurnber of Male

Athletes
Number of Female

Athletes

14

Total Humber of
Athletes

14

11

Coach to Athlete
Ratio

Cheer

Football

Football

bo""ut

B Squad

A Squad

B Squad

A Sluad

0

0

0

11

16 161

1

2

1

1:14

1:11

1:16

10

21 0

10

21

1:10

2:21B Squad

A Squad

1

11 11 22

22

23

23

25

25

1:22

1'.22Sorcer B Squad 111

Track&Field eSq*O

Track & Field B Squad

Track & Field a tua!

1 0

0

1:23

1:23

1:25

1

1

25

Track & Field

votteyOill

Volleyball

B Squad

A Squad

B Squad

0

io
,0

25 1:25

1

1

13

13

't3

13

1:13

1:13

Athletic Expenses

prlor year dal,, on l€am ennollment, inlormaiion on coaches, and income and expendilures 6mong others to PED. A Gport B sent to lhe Govemof6 ofiic€ and ltE New Msxico
L€gislallE Education Study Committee (LESC) identirying lhoss scnooE that suLmi[ed the rcquiAd data and tros€ sdrools lhal dU not submlt the required data.
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i
I

11

23

23

i



Gender #ol
Females

NM Athletic Equity - Schools
2019-2A20

ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

SIERRA MIDDLE

#ol
Males

Travel Equipment Uniforms , Publicity Awards Banquet Facility lns. Facility Other
Improve

Total PPA ExpenditureCommenlsAthletic
Team

Athletic tncome
Athletic Team Gender

-l

# of # of Males Fundraising Game & Gate Cash State
Females Concession

Receipts
Receipts Donaiion

Federal
Funds

Grants Other' Sources
Total Commenls

Funds lncome

Note: h compliance with Sd,oot Athblhs Equity A{(S,AEA) (S 22.31-1 io 22-31{ NMSA 1978), sach public schoolwllh athletics for grad€s 7-r2 k rcquired to collect and submit
Pnor y€ar clata on team enrollmaol iniormation on coadt€s, and Incomo and gxp6ndlluros anbng otheB lo PEO. A r€port 'B senl to lh€ Governols omce and lhe New Meidco
Legislativ€ Educalion Study Commitlee (LESC) identirying lhose lchools that submi[ed fie requifu data and lhose sd\ools thst dil nol submit lhe rcqui€d dal€.
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