

2019-2020 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS SIERRA MIDDLE

School Statistics

School Name	Grade Level	# Female Students Enrolled	# Male Students Enrolled	Total	% of Female Students Enrolled	# of Female Teams	# of Females Participating	% of Female Athletic Participation	% of Male Students Enrolled	# of Male Teams	# of Males Participatiing	% of Male Athletic Participation	Total # of Athletes	% of Athletic Participation
SIERRA MIDDLE	Junior High	318	366	684	46%	10	78	25%	54%	8	78	21%	156	23%

Coaches Information

				a land of the second of the	in the second	Constant and the second s	and the second	
Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Gender	First Name	Last Name	Coach Gender	Coach Title	Employment Status	Compensation
Basketball	A Squad	Male	Trong	Nguyen	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,000
Basketball	B Squad	Male	Zach	Williams	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Basketball	A Squad	Female	Denise	Burrola	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,000
Basketball	B Squad	Female	Megan	Patterson	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Cheer	Multiple Levels	Female	Chelsea	Samario	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Football	A Squad	Male	Zach	Williams	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	1,000
Football	B Squad	Male	Frank	Martinez	Male	Assistant Coach	Fulltime	1,500
Football	B Squad	Male	Chris	Battle	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches, and income and expenditures among others to PED. A report is sent to the Governor's office and the New Mexico Legislative Education Study Committee (LESC) identifying those schools that submitted the required data and those schools that did not submit the required data.

/webed.ped.state.nm.us/sites/saea/Reports/NM Athletics Equity Schools.rdl

1 of 4

Run on: 9/1/2020 4:16:23 PM by: PEDEUI\004.Britt.Cooper



2019-2020 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS SIERRA MIDDLE

Coachoe Information

thistic Toom Tuno	Competition Level	Conden	Circl Manage	LastMana	Carab	Carab Tilla	Employment Clature	Companyation
uneue ream rype	Competition Level	Gender	First Name	Last Name	Coach Gender	Coach Title	Employment Status	Compensation
Soccer	Multiple Levels	Male	Fabian	De Leon	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,200
Soccer	Multiple Levels	Female	Chris	Battle	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,200
Track & Field	A Squad	Male	Frank	Martinez	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,200
Track & Field	B Squad	Male	Rick	Smith	Male	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Track & Field	A Squad	Female	Megan	Patterson	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,200
Track & Field	B Squad	Female	Jill	Griffin	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000
Volleyball	A Squad	Female	Victoria	Fajardo	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	1,000
Volleyball	B Squad	Female	Jill	Griffin	Female	Head Coach	Fulltime	2,000

Coach to Athlete Ratio

Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Number of Coaches	Number of Male Athletes	Number of Female Athletes	Total Number of Athletes	Coach to Athlete Ratio	
Basketball	A Squad	1	13	0	13	1:13	
Basketball	B Squad	1	13	0	13	1:13	
Basketball	A Squad	1	omente de la constante de la c	13	13	1:13	

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches, and income and expenditures among others to PED. A report is sent to the Governor's office and the New Mexico Legislative Education Study Committee (LESC) identifying those schools that submitted the required data and those schools that did not submit the required data.

/webed.ped.state.nm.us/sites/saea/Reports/NM Athletics Equity Schools.rdl

2 of 4

Run on: 9/1/2020 4:16:24 PM by: PEDEUI\004.Britt.Cooper



2019-2020 ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS SIERRA MIDDLE

Coach to Athlete Ratio

Athletic Team Type	Competition Level	Number of Coaches	Number of Male Athletes	Number of Female Athletes	Total Number of Athletes	Coach to Athlete Ratio	
Basketball	B Squad	1	оторолалияны на на нарадели и полого адер доко на до нан на бороло О	14	14	1:14	
Cheer	A Squad	1	0	11	11	1:11	
Cheer	B Squad	1	0	16	16	1:16	
Football	A Squad	1	10		10	1:10	
Football	B Squad	2	21	0	21	2:21	
Soccer	A Squad	1	11	11	22	1:22	
Soccer	B Squad	1	11	11	22	1:22	
Track & Field	A Squad	1	23	0	23	1:23	
Track & Field	B Squad	1	23	0	23	1:23	
Track & Field	A Squad	1	0	25	25	1:25	
Track & Field	B Squad	1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	e in the second s	25	25	· 1:25	
Volleyball	A Squad	1	0	13	13	1:13	
Volleyball	B Squad	energia a metalencia con originalizzaria anciente di accessione e substante		13	13	1:13	

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches, and income and expenditures among others to PED. A report is sent to the Governor's office and the New Mexico Legislative Education Study Committee (LESC) identifying those schools that submitted the required data and those schools that did not submit the required data.

/webed.ped.state.nm.us/sites/saea/Reports/NM Athletics Equity Schools.rdl

3 of 4

Run on: 9/1/2020 4:16:24 PM by: PEDEUI\004.Britt.Cooper



2019-2020

ROSWELL INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

SIERRA MIDDLE

Athletic Team	Gender	# of Females	# of Tra Males	vel Equipmen	t Uniforms	Publicity	Awards E	Banquet	Facility	Facility Improve	Other	Total	PPA	Expenditure Comments
Athletic In										 				a dense for an annual an an an annual an
Athletic Team	an contraction of the second	and the property of the second second		Fundraising	Game & Concession Receipts	Gate Receipts	Cash Donation	State Funds		s Othe Sour		Total ncome	РРА	Comments

Note: In compliance with School Athletics Equity Act (SAEA) (§ 22.31-1 to 22-31-6 NMSA 1978), each public school with athletics for grades 7-12 is required to collect and submit prior year data on team enrollment, information on coaches, and income and expenditures among others to PED. A report is sent to the Governor's office and the New Mexico Legislative Education Study Committee (LESC) identifying those schools that submitted the required data and those schools that did not submit the required data.

/webed.ped.state.nm.us/sites/saea/Reports/NM Athletics Equity Schools.rdl

4 of 4

Run on: 9/1/2020 4:16:24 PM by: PEDEUI\004.Britt.Cooper